

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 1154/2013  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 27/02/2012  
IN AS NO. 806/2009 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V.NATARAJAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SRI KALPATHARU FINANCIERS

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND INTERIM RELIEF AND  
OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

SLP(CRL) NO. 5821/2013

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND APPLN.(S) FOR  
EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 08/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 1154/13

Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

SLP(CRL) 5821/13 &  
rr in SLP(C) 1154/13

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.  
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.  
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. M. Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsels for the parties submit that  
presently attempts are on to settle the matter out of  
Court.

In view of the above, list the matters after four  
weeks to enable the parties to arrive at such settlement.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY]  
COURT MASTER