

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 1154 of 2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for condonation of delay in filing additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

V. Natarajan

...Petitioner

Versus

Sri Kalpatharu Financiers

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th March, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the statements made at the Bar that the talks of settlement are at an advanced stage, we adjourn these matters to 26th April, 2016. Parties to lay before the Court the terms of the settlement. It is made clear that no further time/adjournment will be granted."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, counsel for the parties have not filed any documents regarding the settlement so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, 23rd day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To: Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR